= Sasmim

PR A ST e S IS A, W2

A S 5 i AR RN

o ey TS SRR ST

L T

e b N AR . R, e R

Dfocesan Income and Expenditue Ordinance 1985

No.3f, 1085
AN ORDINANGE to approve certain esiimates, 1o provide for the
ufpucanon of certain moneys which will ba romitted 1o the Stan-
ding Commitiea, to vary the trusts of certain funds and for pure
poses incldental {herato,

WHeaEAs

A, Clausge 9 of the Assessmant Authorigation Ordinancn 1975, &6
amended, requires the Standing Cormrmitlee to propars certain
ostirmnates,

B. The sald estimates are set oul In the First Schedule to this
Ordinancae.

C. In accordanca with the Discesan Endowment Ordinance 1984,
it 1s expadiant {or the E‘;}/nod {o detarmine the ap‘)iicmlon of cerfaln
moneys to be remitied to the Standing Commilten by the Glebe
Administration Board.,

D. . By roason of clrcumstances which have arlsen Since the
oroation of the trusis upon which a certain sum of $12,500, being a
pari of a certain Daposit Fund is held, pursuant o tho Sydney
Anglican Church Invesimen! Trusl Ordinance 19651983, It is In-
oxpedient to carry out and obserye the same.

E. Pursuant to (he soveral ordinances listed in the Third Schedule
and tha trusts of the 8i. Peter's Hornsby Fund, cerialn Income |8 to
be applled as the Synad may determine or resolve for puiposys con-
sistont with the trusis reclted in those ordinances.

NOW the sénod of the Diocesa of Sydnay HEREBY OQRDAINS
DECLARES DIRECTS AND RULES as tollowst—
1. ‘This Ordinance may be cited as the "Dlocesan Income and Ex-
penditure Ordinanco 1885."

The estimates for the year ended 31 Decamber 1988 ot out In
the First Schedulo hereto are hereby adopted.

3. in 1986 each parochlal unit as defined in the Assessment
Authorisation Ordinance 1978, as amended, shall pay amounts
on [ls assessable recelpts in accordance with the ratas sel out
in the Second Schedule.

The moneys to be paid pursuant to clause 3 and to bd remitted
to the Standing Committas durlag 1886 In accordanco with the
provisions of Clause 4 of the Dlocesan Endowment Ordinance
1984, shail ba appiied In azcordance with the estimates in the
Flrst Schadule.

f§, (1) By reason of circumstances which have arlsen since the
{rusts upon which a cortain sum of $12,500, being part of a
cortain Dogcslt Fund, I8 held pursuant to the Sgdney
Anglican Church Investment Trus( Ordinance 1965-1983, It
is inexpediant 1o carry oul and obisorve the same.

{(2) The sald sum of $12,500 shall be paid by the Sydney
Anglican. Church Invesiment Trust to the Standing Com:

167

2

-
By

S

10

15

20

25

30

40

45

50

28y

WO e g

e o

a1,

e L R

-

TR B e S D B ARG § R TR €T e

e R

e i M TR S

= - SRR % i

g T e g~ e ke T RS R T B
ey P E PSR = N { rs }

ASETRDE S v R B S R TR0 O




s

Diocesan Incoime and Expenditure Ordinance 1985

mittoe on or boafore 156 February 1988 and shall be apPllad
ule,

in accordance with the astimates in the First Sched

. 6, The Income to be a
rasolvé pursuant to t

~

plled as the Synod may dstermine or

e saveral ordinances listed In the Third

5 Schedule and the St. Peter's Hornsby Fund shall be applied jh
accordance with the estimates in the First Schedule.

Nothing In this Ordinancé shall affect the provisions of 1he
Presantation and Exchange Ordinance 1933, as amended, In

respact of the paymant of assessmants by any parochial unit

except that clause 8(1)(d) of that Ordinance shall be deemed to

apf;ly In respect of assessmaent pald or payable in accordance
with'the Genoral Assessmeni Rales In the Second Schedule to

this Ordinance.

8. if at any tima the income received pursuant to the estimates in

the First Schedule Is Insulficient to meo! the estimated expen-

diture, all of the items of expendilure or the unpald balances of

particular Instances.
- 20 9

those itams remaining al the tima shail abate proportionally
unless otharwise deiermined by iha Standing Committee In

(1} Any payment 1o Gareral Synod In accordance with the

astimate get out in the First' Schedule for “'General Synod
Special” shall be made upon.the condition that no part
thereot shall bs disbursed by or on behalf of Ganeral Synod
to the World Council of Churches and that the amount

payable to that Council by or on behalf of Ganeral Synod

shall be reduced by the prascribed amoun: delermined In
_— accordance with sub-clause sa) and that the prescribad
amouft shall be heid and applied on the trusts set out in

sub-clause {3)

30 (&) Thke prascribed amount i3 an amount ropresenting the
proportien of the moneys pald to General Synod in ac.

cordance with the estimate sel out in the First Schadule
for "General Synod Spacial” that would, apart from the
condition set out I sub-clavan (1?. bo

Councll of Churches by or on behall

ald o the World
of the Genera! Synod.

(3) The prescribed amount determined in accordance with
[ sub-clause (2) shall ba held and applied by or on behall of

General Synod upon teust for the

Ivision of World Chris.

tlan Actlon of tha Australian Ceuncll of Churches for the

S— 40
slor.

B?rf)oses of the Refugeo Resettlement Programmo of that
V

Of the moneys to bo remitted o the Standing Commiteo during

1885 In accordance with the provisions ol Clause 4 of the

Dlocoesan Endowment Ordinance 1934, the sum of $639,000
45 notwithstanding the provisions of that clause, shall be romi

tted

to the Standing Committee upon assent baing gliven to thiy

cramimomace

“Special Grants™,

ordinance and shall ba applled In meeting tho exgenditure of
$839,000 iisted In the

irst Schedule under the heading
168

[

P

B e B e DTSR RS, T

e e T WL SRR SRR W WAL R e

e P

e 1 W B S

S AN ReATEGL YL BIEI e R ST A TS

S A s O VTG RN SRS SRS ST 05 AR

I AL R

S R AT AR AT BT L

s

Bt U D L R e, Y VP RESEAR TS s S R e 8T R S ne

iy R SRR S SR R

SR A SR TR

NN
“HrQ

s
P AR A S TN T

A R S D T N SR A R 2 R




-~

S — e W

19868
$

'J 1,413,650
10
95,000
3,504,000 e
15
28,500

61,900

Soun A T S————

20

25

5 508, 450

30

B E S

610,844
116,156
;28,810

35

40

45

5,000
169,250

s Ra AT

340,000

W - WS R

- i Diocesan income and Expenditure Ordinance 1985
FIRST SCHEDULE
s e S T 6 SYDNEY DIOCESAN SYNOD
ESTIMATES FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 DECEMBER 1986
1985
$
INCOME
Assessrent on Parochial U ig—
1,287,600 Ganoral PUrposes . ... ... ... .. Ceveanes
Special Purposes ........ . e .
Trusf Dlslrlbutlons-~
98,300 NEF Ordinance 1978 . S
3,423,200 Dlocoaun Endowment Ordinance 1984 . e
St. Luko 8 Livarpool Ordinance 1081~
£4.200 Synod . ... oo e e s
40,650 Now Atons Committeo .. ... ..
27,100 Anglican Home Misslon Socie .
. St Annu s Aydo (Kirkby Gurduns) Ordinance
58,800 10681080 . ... e e
§t. James' Sydnoy Phllllp Streol Proponty
11,500 Ordinance 19624981 ............ ... .. ..
10,6000 5! Polor's Hornsby Fund
25,000 81 Philip's Bydnay Ordinance 19751863 .
) St. Philip’s Sydney York Smml Proporly
80,154 Leasing Ordintnce 1066.1983 . o
stny Angucnn Church Invesimont Trust
e Deposlt T
20,000 Sydnoy Dlocusor\ Synod Fund .
.= Slanding Committos Gonoral Fund .
5,141,905 TOTAL INCOME . L
] EXPENDITURE
e—————— Diocusan Sorvicos—
Synad and Standing Commitiags—
Accounting and Secrolarial Sorvlcus olc (Iosa
£81,516 amounts recoived) .
111,485  Otfice Rent ~ St. Androw's Housa . ... ..
32 300  Synod Sossions, Handbooks Hoporlu ote. ...
= 705.300 SUB.TOTAL A . o
Commitmants & Obugarlons--
e Agpaasmonts -
37,580  Qoneral Synod Ganorul ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
27,612 Qenoral Synod Spocial
1,200  Provingial Synod ... o0
Church Properly Trust—
s oy e 25000  Adminigtiation ...
* ’ 47,500  Putilic Liabllity insurance .
410, 000 Camprahensiva Insurance .
N 5,000 Clargy. Clorgy Widows & Childron Fund .
126,000 Ciorpy & Daoconoss Long Sarvice Leave . ... ...
Clergy. Daaconass & Patish Sisters’
» Suporannuatign—=
234,375  Dlocesan Contributions .. ..... ... ........
169

s s . ot s /\), e
[
F <
S oo e gt ey 5 A . .
e - - !
2 R T 5 s KT b ® Tope A A R vk yé%’!:-:hé" wr St R T . =
3 B Sy— sarweoR o w e N e ' T e




B ]
!
.
| : Dlocesan Income and Expanditure Ordinance 1985
e 74,750  Supplemoniary Bonoflis avecisieniiiainee. 31,150
Sydney Diocesan Socrotarlal~
5,000 “Sydnoy Plocosan Slckneas & Accldont Fund .. —
- "T094,023 SUBTOTAL Bouevvrcrnrvresnnssiascinnnnnse  1,216:070
5 Training for Ministry=— i
— 1,500 Archblshops’ Ordinands' & Deacons’ Fund ., .... 2,000
2,420 In-Service rnlnlng} OFCIIGY cvvvarnemna-venrns 4,000
264,000 Moora Theological College Counil voev vueesnr 280,000 S
o ey QOrdinatlon Training Fund—
10 127,700 Clargy OrdInands .vcvecesvrrasvuses 1asave 181,840
o it 10,300  Traineo Doaconessol 618, « cvvveseriver ves 14,480
o Examination Foas Subsldy ...cvevvns suens 9,880
5,000  Assistanca for Partly Trained Porsonnel ... . 5000
pAeamanted 410,820 SUBTOTAL ©.cvvuiisinnniannininieiances 475,200
v 15 Education, Evungsllsm. The Medla. chaplelnclos
e b and Soclal Work o s s
n'allcu?n Cour:’ugmn lCémue-m 45,000
arrlage and Famlily Coudsalling .. ......... X
e 50,000 { Poraonal Counsulllgg g e Aayoesy 11,000
20 Pra-Marriage Couraos N 4,000
Angllcan Homo Misslon Socialy— = WW‘WM
s haplnlne [iE]
208,500 BONOTAL iveusinserarss s . 252,000
21 100 St. Luke's Liverpoo Ordlrancn 1981 ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ 28,500 e e ————
i 25 Minlatry Among Maorls . L o 25,000 e
50.300 Cabramatta Migrant Work .. .c ... ... ... 50,300
s Wollongong Unomploymom . U ——
- o flosource Work ...,... e 30,000
34,400  Grantt to Parlshos — *'Ganaral | cee 38,000
. 30 51,700  Granis 1o Parishos — Additiaaal ‘Gurates 54,000 . . - e s
65,000 Anglican Iniormation Olfice ... ... .. 72,000
13,100 Anglican Ingulry Centre.. ... ... .o vn vt 13,000
g i 2,000 Anglican Radio Unit . e e e 75,000 -
217,000 Anglican Tatavision Socloly e . 237,090
35 Angncnn Youth Dupnnmonl-
- 68,000 Granl ..ooan o o s 66,000 4 SRR g ——
102,000 Ganoral ..... . ... ..., e - i, 000
10,000  Youth Workers® Training .. .......... ... . 12,000
. Bnard of Educatlon— . s
40 29,450 CENE FGrum e A 28,000
198,650  Geno PN 223,000
erertensms S R E Prolccl Olllcor lor Socondmy e L 2 e T AT S
- Schools -~ Now Aroas . ............. BN 15,500
Degudmont of Evangullam—
asmemi 5 45 71,600 enaral ... A 17,400 T R R L 5
-— Pmmonlary ‘stafl . T 000
1,000 Hls\or al Buildings Prosorvation Counell . .. 1,220 e e ———————
T ——— 30,0C0 Historic Bulldings Reatoration Fund . IR 30,000 |
tnnar Clly Gommitteo Aboriginal Mlnla!ry-—
v 50 13,225 Oporating Costs of Community Cantro ... 13,000 S —
o 26,670 SHPONd 016, v o v s oo 28,400
2,500 Lantan and Good Fflday Servios .. ... o 3,000
- - Naw Aroas Commnmu~ S o e s na S S ——
) 240,206  Gonoral .. . ... e 237,980
s o i ot 1 ' e T A AT PATTSEA e AT M F A N A
/M % %}




.1187
Dlocasan Income and Expendlture Ordinance 1985
40850 81 Luke's Livarnool Ordinance 1081 ....v.... 42800 "
N N 65,000 St. Andrew's Cathedral Chapler .......vvv vvee $0.000
81, Andraw's Housg— St
127,380  Subsidies for Tonanis ........ Crerieeereaes 171,400
rm s e s s i i 6,800 Social Issues Committen ............ ceviion . 12,200 5
. Univarslty Chaplalnclos— w2
15,880  Macquarie ...... 18,350
17,140 Sydney ....... 18,350
17,140  New South Wales 14,350 i
, 7,40 Wollongong -+ ...l Ceereeaeee ey 18350 1
1,867,008 SUBTOTAL D ..o vveiinviiiaineinn w:‘z‘sﬂ,ooaﬂmw
Spociel Grants . &
Anglican Home Mission Socialy (Minlsiry
25,000  among CHhNIES) .o vvv . hverienanerinasn - Sl
8,500 Anglitan Inqulry umm(loruNowCourso).,.... — 18
6,000 Anglican Radio Unit (Gassetie Miniatey) ........ — )
Angllcan Rotirernont Illuoua 25th Annlvorau?'
25,000 avolopment of St. Slophen 8 Villago, Panrith) . -
TR T e Angllean Youlh Dapartment [
10,000 (International Youth Year Projects) ...... ... - 20
Archibishop's Appoal {Vision for Grovith
o 250,000  Apposal and Management Fund} . ........... 250,000
60,000 Board of Educntion (Housing for Dirkcten) .. .. .. —
Cobrammm — (Capital Grant tor Chlnono
25,000 - Ministry - 25
5,000 Cmfomarlnm(ﬂlshopaS\lpond)... . -
30,000 Cathedral < {Sydnaoy Cotabration '85) . —
Clorgy olc. Supplemontary Supomnnuuucn
320,500 0 Bonollls .. ... . e 302,000
Dopartment ‘of Evan ollnm (Houalng (or Dlmclor) 95,000 30
20,000 Diocessn History (17881 aa). e —
70,000 Gilbulla{RepalrstoRoof) .......... ....... ... e
Lord Howae Iatand Chaplainey et -
- (Rlopairs and anoruuonn to Ftoc!ory) ....... 43,000 .
Now Areas Commitioo— a5
e ——— — 92,000 (Ropaymant of F & L. Boary Loune) ........... 40,000
...935,000 SUBTOTAL E . v s 839,000
Clétérsch Ralatod Acllvl!los
7,% Gonoml S S PR ?.000 40
) " 800 GENER L e e B
- T 3,000 Councilol Churchos inNSW ... ... ... ... ... 3,250 o T
5000 GBRAE ... ... ... v e s 5,500
e s s £ B 555 8,000 GFS . 8,800 o
2,000 Inter-Church ‘Yrado & industry Mfasion 10,000 45 T
15,500 Misslons to Seamoan (NSW)............... 8,000
s e T T 20, National Home Mission Fund . meeenne
3,000 NSW Ecumenical Counclt ... ..... e
st et st st 71,500 SUBTJOTAL F.....ooince. Careereraraese be
...51,257 Conilnganclos-—-SUB-TOTALG
e s . 5,141,805 TOTAL EXPENDITURE ..... Cierens
R |
¥ / 3




—
Diocesan Incoms and Expendliure Ordinancs 1985 S Sy a0
- SECOND SCHEDULE R
— GENERAL ASSESSMENT RATES
Assassable -
—— Income
5 Basls P e
$ 3
— 1-4,800 10 e N
4,601-4,700 10 + 3% of excoas over the lower ligure ——
— 4,701.4,800 13 4+ 4% * " " " "
10 4,801.4,800 17 + 5% " " - " " " P S o e e
4,901.5,000 22 4+ 8% " - . " * .
- 5,001-5,100 28 + 7% " " ol " " " .
5,101-5,200 a5 + 8% " " . " " ”
5,201-5,300 A3 + 9% * * ’ " b *
15 5,301-5,400 52 + . 10% " . M ” d "
] 5,401.5,500 62 + % " " ~ o
- 5,501 and above 73+ 1% " * *r = x . o oo
- (Half rates apply to provisional parishes.)
) Plus $150 from each parish towards long satvice leava contribu-
20 tions lor clerf;ymon and deaconesses and $50 from each parish
towards public llablily insurance, Provisional parishes and new
housing districis are exempt from these contributions.
Loss & rabate or plus a levy calculated In accordanco with this
Schodule,
25 Spaclal Purposes Assessments Rates
Assessable
Income e s p——
Basls
— - 3
30 14,000 Nit
4,001-6,000 0 + 3.80% of oxcess overthe lowerllgure
S 6,100 and above 85 + 3.25% o! excessoverthe lowor ligure
(Half ratas apply to pravislonal parishes.}
el Less a robate of plus o lovy calculaled In accordance with this
35 Schodule,
Rebates, Levy and Minimum Assessmonts
S Ench parish, provislonal parish and now housln? district having
assassable recelpts of less than $28,858 i3 to receive a rebata of $1
for sach $10 by which Its assessablo réceipts are less than that
e 40 flgure, such robala to be appiled as to throe quarters agalnst the
goneral Asa‘ossmem and one quarter against the Spacial Purposes
ssessment,

i

Each parish having assaessable rocelpts of more than $42,988 Is to
pay a lovy of $15 for every 51,000 by which its assossable roceipts

172

74 N o

I S S S

o ik

COPE 5 W TTTIN SR EREIE v BUTTATION @A S LA L iy b

B




.,187

o B YA A 2 TR

O B e

r e e e are ?renler than $42,988, such levey lo be added as to thrgo R
uarlers to the General Assessment and'one quarter to the Speclal
urposes Assaessment,
Provided (hat no parish, provisional parish or new housing district
shail pay lass than $150 {or its Genaral Assoasment and $50 for its
Speclal Purposes Asaeasament.

THIRD SCHEDULE

CENEF Ordinance 1978,

S\, Anne's Ryde (Kirkby Gardena%()rdlnance 1968.1980.

St. Luke's Liverpool Qrdinance 1981.

St Phlll{)'s Sydnay Ordinance 1975-1983, )

?éhg?ga%'s ydnay York Streel Properly Leasing Ordinanco

[ CERTIFY that the Ordinance as printed is in accordance with the T
Ordinance as reported. 16

san Income and Expenditure Ordfﬁanc0”1985 o

e

10

=0

e’

; Chalrman of Commitieos
e e e e 3 WE CERTIFY that this Ordinance was passod by the Synod of the T
Diocase of Sydney on this QL day of Oclobor 1685,

ST ) Socretaries of Synod
| XSS/ENT to this Ordinance. d 20
- v - Bt /Q‘~-‘wsw, o
o Archbishop of Sydney T——
Q toms

L, A AT X

4
=7

B




